the 
management is working on a 
plan to clear it. 

Not 

resolved 

FY 

2024/2025 

1.     Lack of 
Ethnic 
Diversity in 
Staff 
Establishment 

Review of the County Assembly’s staff records 
for the month of June, 2023 indicated that out 
of the one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
permanent employees, one hundred and ten 
(110) or 88% were from the same ethnic 
community contrary to Section 7(2) of the 
National Cohesion and Integration Act, 2008 
which provides that no public entity shall have 
more than one-third of its staff from the same